will be imposed unless otherwise directed by the 

DUI Court Office.  

• 28 days without jail time sanctions (28-day window begins the day after the violation) 

and 28 days of documented sobriety are required to move to phase 2.  

Phase 2   

• Minimum of one hundred fifty-four (154) days.    

• Continue to attend DUI Court sessions on two designated Wednesdays per month.  

• Treatment group attendance will continue at least two (2) times a week.  

• Random, monitored drug/alcohol screens, not less than two times each week, as

[...]

• Must complete DUI School/Risk Reduction and provide certificate to Case Manager.  

• 28 days without jail time sanctions (28-day window begins the day after the violation) 

and 28 days of documented sobriety are required in order to move to phase 3.    

Phase 3   

• Minimum of one hundred fifty-four (154) days.    

• Attend Court sessions on 1 designated Wednesday per month (annual dates are 

provided).  

• Attend treatment groups attendance will be at least once per week.  

• Random, monitored drug/alcohol screens, not less than two times each week, as